
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I I CONTRACT 10 CODE I PAGE OF PAGES 

1 I 3 
2. MIENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REO NO Is PROJECT NO (1/app~J«>ble/ 

0005 see Block 1 6C REQ-4310-17-0040 
6. 1SSUEO BY CODE FMPS 
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOf'! 523 
BETHESDA MD 208 14 

8 . NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No, *"f. county. St- tNt ZIP c.-1 

A 
c 

LLEGHENY COUNTY OF 
ORONERS OFFICE LABORATORY 

1520 PENN AVENUE 
DIV 

7 ADMINISTERED BY (II Olher than //em 6) CODE I 

.!!l. 
9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO 

9B DATED (SEE! ITEM fl} 

PITTSBURGH PA 15222-4313 
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO 

X CPSC-G-14-0017 

lOB DATED (SE!E ITEM 13} 

CODE  FACIUTY CODE 11/13/2013 
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS Of SOLICITATIONS 

0Ttle above numbered fO!iclation is amended ae aollonh in Item 14. Tile hour and date apecif.ed lor 111ceipl cl Offers C is extended ::J ia no! extended. 
Oilers must acknowledge 111ceipt ol Ill is omefldmll<ll prior to the houtand dale specified in !he solicitation Ot ea amended , by one of tile following methOds (a) By completii!Q 
ttems 6 and 15, and returnirlg - copio• clthe amendment; (b) By llek:IOwledging r-ipt of lhia amendment on each~ or the o!ler subm~ted . or (c ) By 

separotolener or telegtam wl\idl includaJ a reference to tile tolic~alion and amendment n001bota. FAlLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECENEO AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER II by 

virtu<t ol tnis amendment you de•irelo c:nange an offer a~e&dy subm•tted , such Cllenoe may be made by te legram ot letter, provided uch telegram or letter makea 
roftrtncs to the 'IOiic:itation lind this am.,ndmef\1 and ts received pier to the opening hour and date specafed. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA(// rtJQuirod} Net Increase: 
0100A17DSE 2017 1128200000 EXHR00431 0 252EO 

$1,800 . 00 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO MODiflCATlON OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED lN ITEM 14. 

CHECKO"'E A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Speafy authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFlECT THE AOMINISTRATNE CHANGES (3uc/les char>Qes in ~ying olf~. 
itfJPfOprisiiOfl dJJtit etc.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR •3 103{b). 

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF· 

0 OTHER (Speofy type of mod•fiCithOilllncl authonly) 

X Exercise Option - Unilatera l Modification, FAR 52.217- 9 

E- IMPORTANT: Contractor l!l to not (J i• requ~ed to sign this documertt and return ccpios to the issuing otroca . 

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTlMODIF!CATION (Otp~~mzed by UCF soction he&dings, II!Ciuding rclicilaiiOnfcontract suojea matter whera hlasibl&.) 

DUNS Number:  
COR: Dennis B. Wierdak 
PHONE: (301 ) 50 4-743 0 
EMAIL: dwierdak@ cpsc .gov 

Modification 0005 t o contrac t CPSC-G- 14 -0017 is hereby issued t o provide additional funding 
for option period three, and exerc ise option period f our as f ollows: 

1. The quantity f o r Line Item 000 4 is hereby inc reased by 30 t o a new quantity of 150 . 

2. As a result, funding is added f o r line item 0004 in the amount of $360.00. 

Continued . . . 
e:.cept •• provided herein. a.~ tenn• and ccnd~IOOS of lhe docunenl relerenced it'l ltom 9 A Of 10A . .. herlltolore changed. tetnDIOS uncnanoocland in lull force and efflld 

\St-. NAME ANO Till E OF SIGNER (Type or pnnl} lEA. NAME lo.ND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnnt} 

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

NSN 7S40.()1-l5H070 
t<l!lli:t~~· 



CONTINUATION S REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 
HEET CPSC-G-14-0017/0005 

NAME OF Of'FEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

ALLEGHENY COUNTY OF 

ITEM NO. 

(A ) 

0004 

0005 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(B) 

3 . As a result of the above, funding for option 
pe riod three (August 1, 2016 through July 31, 
2017) is increased by $360.00 to a new total of 
$1,800 . 00. 

4 . In accordance with FAR Clause 52.217-9, Option 
t o E~tend the Term of the Contract, the Consumer 
Pr oduct Safety Commission hereby exercises option 
pe riod four for the period beginning August 1, 
2017 through July 31, 2018. Pricing is in 
accordance with line item 0005. 

5 . The funded quantity for line item 0005 is 
i nc reased from 0 to 120. 

6 . As a result, funding is added for line item 
0005 in the amount of $1,440.00. 

7 . As a res ult of the above, funding is added in 
t he amount of $1,440.00 for option period four 
f o r the performance period August 1, 2017 through 
J ul y 31, 2018. Additional funding will be 
p covided via modification at a later date when 
f unding becomes available. 

Cha nge Item 0004 to read as follows(amount shown 
i s t he obligated amount) : 

OPTI ON YEAR 3: 
AUGUST 1, 2016 THROUGH JULY 31, 2017 

NOT TO EXCEED; 150 

Med i cal Examiner's/Coroner's Alert Program 
(MECAP) Reports to be submitted for the period 
August 1, 2016 through July 31, 2017, in 
a cco rdance with the attached Statement of Work. 

Ch3nge Item 0005 to read as follows(amount shown 
i s t he obligated amount): 

OPTION YEAR 4 

AUGUST 1, 2017 THROUGH JULY 31, 2018 

N T TO EXCEED: 120 

Me d i cal Examiner's/Coroner's Alert Program 
(MECAP) Reports to be submitted for the period 
Cont i nued ... 

OUANTITY~N!T 
(C) (0} 

30 EA 

SO EA 

U~llT PRICE 

[E) 

12.00 

12.0( 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

3 

360 . 00 

1,440.00 

OI'TIOHII\. FORM 3:111 ( .. 1!6) 

S-rodbyGSII 
Filii r<e CFII\ n 110 




